

John Lewis Stock Number	54690901
Name	Fresh Charcuterie & Cheese
Contents	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g Kintu Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl Gillot Camembert Le Petit Terroir Au Lait Patureise 250g Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 100g Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 220g Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g Odysea Big Halkidiki Pitted Olives 290g Fionagh's Original Sourdough Crackers 100g Popti Cornish Bakehouse Fragrant Rosemary Thins 120g Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g Tenuta Marmorelle Classic Italian Antipasto 120g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Egg Mustard Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5oC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1700 / 410
Fat	34.4
Of which saturated	21.7
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	25
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 100g
Ingredients	Ingredient Name: Roasted Mixed NUTS 94% See Below PEANUTS 58% CASHEWS (NUTS) 25% ALMONDS (NUTS) 17% Sugar Sea Salt Chipotle Flake<1% Rapeseed Oil UK Black Pepper Fennel Powder ><1% Chilli Powder ><1% Garlic

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	snacking

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2458 / 593
Fat	47
Of which saturated	5.6
Carbohydrate	13.9
Of which sugars	7.3
Fibre	8.2
Protein	24.5
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1700 / 410
Fat	35
Of which saturated	23
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0.0
Protein	23.7
Salt	1.97

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fionagh's Original Sourdough Crackers 100g
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: Wholemeal Flour (WHEAT , Ascorbic Acid) RYE Flour, Sourdough Starter (Water, RYE Flour) [11%], Rapeseed Oil, Brown Sugar, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Fish Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume with 2 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Add a Topping - Eat and enjoy.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1445 / 343
Fat	7.2
Of which saturated	0.8
Carbohydrate	63.6
Of which sugars	4.1
Fibre	9.4
Protein	9.4
Salt	2.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 220g
Ingredients	Red Onions (52%), Demerara Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (15%), Soft Brown Sugar, Water, Redcurrants, Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	767 / 181
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	40
Fibre	0
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Big Halkidiki Pitted Olives 290g
Ingredients	Green Olives, Water, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulators (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Sindos, Thessaloniki, Greece, 57022
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep covered in brine, refrigerate and consume within 2 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	606 / 145
Fat	14.6
Of which saturated	2.5
Carbohydrate	2
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	2.7
Protein	1.4
Salt	3.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Kintu Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl
Ingredients	Wine (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Cool Dry Place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP,, Unit 27 Graylands Estate, Langhurstwood Road,, Horsham, West Sussex, England,, RH12 4QD
Instructions for use	Consume within 3 years

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	321 / 76
Fat	0.01
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.39
Of which sugars	0.28
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gillot Camembert Le Petit Terroir Au Lait Patureuse 250g
Ingredients	Pasteurized cow's MILK (France), salt, coagulating enzyme, ferments (MILK)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated between +4° C and +8° C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fromagerie Gillot SAS, Le Moulin 61220, St Hilaire de Briouze, NA, France, NA
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1072 / 258
Fat	20
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	19
Salt	1.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Fragrant Rosemary Thins 120g
Ingredients	Plain Flour (WHEAT , Iron, Thiamin, Calcium Carbonate), Butter (MILK), Salt, Rosemary (0.5%), White Pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in Cool Dry Place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Eat and Enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1830 / 435
Fat	19.7
Of which saturated	12.2
Carbohydrate	58.4
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	3.1
Protein	7
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Black Summer Truffle, Mushroom Extract, Salt, Rice Flour, Onion, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Rosemary, Garlic Powder, Thyme, Acidity Regulator, Sugar, Citric Acid, White Pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambs, UK, CB22 4QF
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2100 / 502
Fat	28
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	4
Protein	7
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Classic Italian Antipasto 120g
Ingredients	Dry Cured Ham 34%: pork leg, salt. Cured pork neck 33%: pork neck, salt, dextrose, spices, natural flavourings, antioxidant (sodium ascorbate), preservatives (sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate). Salami Milano 33%: pork, salt, dextrose, saccharose, spices, antioxidant (sodium ascorbate), preservatives (sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Fresh - keep refrigerated within 0°C and +4°C.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Instructions for use	Open and Consume - Once opened keep refrigerated within 0°C and +4°C.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1252 / 313
Fat	23.4
Of which saturated	9
Carbohydrate	0.6
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	0
Protein	24.8
Salt	4.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes